

HKS Co., Ltd. April/27/2023

## HKS supports WRC Champion Kalle Rovanperä racing in FORMULA DRIFT JAPAN Rd.2

HKS Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Fujinomiya City, Shizuoka Prefecture, President: Daisuke Mizuguchi) will be supplying power unit parts to "Kalle Rovanperä", will race in the 2023 FORMULA DRIFT JAPAN (FDJ) with "Red Bull GR COROLLA".



## "Kalle Rovanperä"

The youngest WRC Champion in the history of WRC, raced in the 2022 season the FIA World Rally Championship (WRC) from TOYOTA GAZOO Racing World Rally Team with the "GR YARIS Rally1 HYBRID".

## Vehicle Specification:

[Red Bull GR COROLLA]

Kalle Rovanperä is scheduled to race in the FDJ with the "GR COROLLA", which has been converted to a 2JZ-GTE engine, and the following parts will be supplied by HKS.

- "2JZ-GTE 3.4L KIT" increases displacement to 3.4L and realizes more than 1,000 hp.
- "SUPER FIRE RACING COIL PRO" for efficient ignition with 1.6 times higher voltage than stock.
- "GT75100 BB turbine" with low-friction ball bearings and potential to generate more than 1,000 hp.



2JZ-GTE 3.4L KIT



SUPER FIRE RACING COIL PRO



GT75100 BB TURBO

We also supply other power unit parts to support Kalle Rovanperä's outstanding driving.

## **About HKS:**

HKS CO., LTD. is a global, dedicated passenger vehicle aftermarket parts company, have been creating a unique tuning culture and developing market's forefront products like turbo kit, original muffler, suspension, intake, electronics and other products delivering the driving pleasure since 1973.